
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:04 

Statistics : from 01/06/2012 to 30/06/2012 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |    536 | 843,898 |  33 | 33.03% | 

  2 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on both    |    205 | 370,512 |  10 | 12.63% | 

  3 | Bernadette1508               |    202 | 511,763 |   5 | 12.45% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on netbook |    188 | 346,541 |   6 | 11.58% | 

  5 | Jackie                       |    185 | 478,704 |   3 | 11.40% | 

  6 | Bri.                         |    141 | 226,949 |  20 |  8.69% | 

  7 | Smokey                       |     57 |  68,168 |   4 |  3.51% | 

  8 | Barb                         |     30 |  45,052 |   0 |  1.85% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |     23 |  40,904 |   2 |  1.42% | 

 10 | MCC                          |     10 |  17,305 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 11 | biffo                        |      8 |   9,999 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |      7 |   9,677 |   0 |  0.43% | 

 13 | Ali                          |      6 |  10,688 |   0 |  0.37% | 

 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |      4 |   6,545 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 15 | Bob Henson                   |      4 |   9,930 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 16 | Gander                       |      3 |   5,271 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 17 | Adam                         |      2 |   4,428 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 18 |                              |      2 |   5,292 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 19 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |      2 |   3,787 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 20 | Splodge                      |      2 |   3,601 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 21 | Anita                        |      2 |   3,420 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 22 | Michaelangelo                |      2 |   2,596 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 23 | Gilly                        |      1 |   1,466 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 24 | Peter T                      |      1 |   1,077 |   0 |  0.06% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  33 |    536 | 843,898 | 38.37% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  20 |    141 | 226,949 | 23.26% | 

  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on desktop |  10 |    205 | 370,512 | 11.63% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on netbook |   6 |    188 | 346,541 |  6.98% | 

  5 | Bernadette1508               |   5 |    202 | 511,763 |  5.81% | 

  6 | Smokey                       |   4 |     57 |  68,168 |  4.65% | 

  7 | Jackie                       |   3 |    185 | 478,704 |  3.49% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |   2 |     23 |  40,904 |  2.33% | 

  9 | MCC                          |   1 |     10 |  17,305 |  1.16% | 

 10 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      4 |   6,545 |  1.16% | 

 11 | Adam                         |   1 |      2 |   4,428 |  1.16% | 

 12 | Barb                         |   0 |     30 |  45,052 |  0.00% | 

 13 | biffo                        |   0 |      8 |   9,999 |  0.00% | 

 14 | JoeH                         |   0 |      7 |   9,677 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Ali                          |   0 |      6 |  10,688 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      4 |   9,930 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Gander                       |   0 |      3 |   5,271 |  0.00% | 

 18 |                              |   0 |      2 |   5,292 |  0.00% | 

 19 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |   0 |      2 |   3,787 |  0.00% | 

 20 | Splodge                      |   0 |      2 |   3,601 |  0.00% | 

 21 | Anita                        |   0 |      2 |   3,420 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Michaelangelo                |   0 |      2 |   2,596 |  0.00% | 

 23 | Gilly                        |   0 |      1 |   1,466 |  0.00% | 

 24 | Peter T                      |   0 |      1 |   1,077 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 



 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      | 843,898 |    536 |  33 | 27.87% | 

  2 | Bernadette1508               | 511,763 |    202 |   5 | 16.90% | 

  3 | Jackie                       | 478,704 |    185 |   3 | 15.81% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on desktop | 370,512 |    205 |  10 | 12.24% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on netbook | 346,541 |    188 |   6 | 11.45% | 

  6 | Bri.                         | 226,949 |    141 |  20 |  7.50% | 

  7 | Smokey                       |  68,168 |     57 |   4 |  2.25% | 

  8 | Barb                         |  45,052 |     30 |   0 |  1.49% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |  40,904 |     23 |   2 |  1.35% | 

 10 | MCC                          |  17,305 |     10 |   1 |  0.57% | 

 11 | Ali                          |  10,688 |      6 |   0 |  0.35% | 

 12 | biffo                        |   9,999 |      8 |   0 |  0.33% | 

 13 | Bob Henson                   |   9,930 |      4 |   0 |  0.33% | 

 14 | JoeH                         |   9,677 |      7 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 15 | Wrinklie One ©               |   6,545 |      4 |   1 |  0.22% | 

 16 |                              |   5,292 |      2 |   0 |  0.17% | 

 17 | Gander                       |   5,271 |      3 |   0 |  0.17% | 

 18 | Adam                         |   4,428 |      2 |   1 |  0.15% | 

 19 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |   3,787 |      2 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 20 | Splodge                      |   3,601 |      2 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 21 | Anita                        |   3,420 |      2 |   0 |  0.11% | 

 22 | Michaelangelo                |   2,596 |      2 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 23 | Gilly                        |   1,466 |      1 |   0 |  0.05% | 

 24 | Peter T                      |   1,077 |      1 |   0 |  0.04% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 07/06/2012 |    130 | 231,613 |   3 |  8.01% | 

  2 | 08/06/2012 |    112 | 215,020 |   5 |  6.90% | 

  3 | 06/06/2012 |    101 | 182,872 |   2 |  6.22% | 

  4 | 05/06/2012 |    100 | 172,006 |   3 |  6.16% | 

  5 | 30/06/2012 |     76 | 146,269 |   4 |  4.68% | 

  6 | 04/06/2012 |     76 | 136,121 |   2 |  4.68% | 

  7 | 03/06/2012 |     75 | 121,201 |   3 |  4.62% | 

  8 | 17/06/2012 |     66 | 126,167 |   5 |  4.07% | 

  9 | 13/06/2012 |     64 | 122,518 |   4 |  3.94% | 

 10 | 09/06/2012 |     63 | 126,421 |   2 |  3.88% | 

 11 | 14/06/2012 |     60 | 113,514 |   3 |  3.70% | 

 12 | 19/06/2012 |     56 |  97,673 |   4 |  3.45% | 

 13 | 02/06/2012 |     55 | 103,929 |   3 |  3.39% | 

 14 | 01/06/2012 |     46 |  88,200 |   3 |  2.83% | 

 15 | 16/06/2012 |     45 |  99,341 |   2 |  2.77% | 

 16 | 20/06/2012 |     43 |  87,401 |   4 |  2.65% | 

 17 | 10/06/2012 |     41 |  81,943 |   3 |  2.53% | 

 18 | 27/06/2012 |     40 |  64,466 |   5 |  2.46% | 

 19 | 24/06/2012 |     39 |  74,661 |   2 |  2.40% | 

 20 | 23/06/2012 |     39 |  65,243 |   2 |  2.40% | 

 21 | 15/06/2012 |     37 |  69,139 |   2 |  2.28% | 

 22 | 28/06/2012 |     35 |  67,594 |   2 |  2.16% | 

 23 | 11/06/2012 |     34 |  65,499 |   2 |  2.09% | 

 24 | 12/06/2012 |     32 |  64,623 |   3 |  1.97% | 

 25 | 21/06/2012 |     31 |  75,628 |   1 |  1.91% | 

 26 | 22/06/2012 |     29 |  55,862 |   2 |  1.79% | 

 27 | 25/06/2012 |     28 |  43,097 |   4 |  1.73% | 

 28 | 18/06/2012 |     28 |  49,916 |   3 |  1.73% | 

 29 | 29/06/2012 |     28 |  54,445 |   1 |  1.73% | 



 30 | 26/06/2012 |     14 |  25,191 |   2 |  0.86% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Help!!                         |    129 | 204,255 |   1 |  7.95% | 

  2 | GMT Saturday 2nd June 2012     |     94 | 166,164 |   1 |  5.79% | 

  3 | GMT Thursday 7th June 2012     |     69 | 114,643 |   1 |  4.25% | 

  4 | GMT Friday 8th June 2012       |     58 | 120,131 |   1 |  3.57% | 

  5 | GMT Wednesday 13 June 2012.    |     58 | 116,848 |   1 |  3.57% | 

  6 | Pepsi will be fine....         |     54 | 110,516 |   1 |  3.33% | 

  7 | GMT BH Monday 4th June 2012    |     53 | 100,995 |   1 |  3.27% | 

  8 | GMT Saturday 30th June 2012    |     51 |  90,198 |   1 |  3.14% | 

  9 | I'm one unhappy Frog :-(       |     45 |  78,754 |   1 |  2.77% | 

 10 | GMT Tuesday 5th June 2012      |     43 |  80,838 |   1 |  2.65% | 

 11 | GMT Saturday 16th June 2012    |     40 |  92,171 |   1 |  2.46% | 

 12 | GMT Sunday 24th June 2012      |     40 |  74,167 |   1 |  2.46% | 

 13 | GMT Sunday 17th June 2012      |     37 |  77,559 |   1 |  2.28% | 

 14 | My dreaded connection          |     35 |  83,383 |   1 |  2.16% | 

 15 | GMT Saturday 23rd June 2012    |     35 |  58,480 |   1 |  2.16% | 

 16 | GMT Sunday 10th June 2012      |     32 |  65,281 |   1 |  1.97% | 

 17 | GMT Friday 1st June 2012       |     31 |  68,783 |   1 |  1.91% | 

 18 | GMT Thursday 21st June 2012    |     30 |  71,884 |   1 |  1.85% | 

 19 | GMT Sunday 3rd June 2012       |     29 |  49,992 |   1 |  1.79% | 

 20 | GMT Wednesday 27th June 2012   |     28 |  51,504 |   1 |  1.73% | 

 21 | For those interested           |     28 |  48,902 |   1 |  1.73% | 

 22 | GMT Wednesday 6th June 2012    |     27 |  53,112 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 23 | GMT Wednesday 20th June 2012   |     24 |  60,899 |   1 |  1.48% | 

 24 | GMT Monday 11th June 2012      |     24 |  49,194 |   1 |  1.48% | 

 25 | GMTSaturday 9th June 2012      |     22 |  47,338 |   1 |  1.36% | 

 26 | GMT Tuesday 19th June 2012     |     21 |  36,214 |   1 |  1.29% | 

 27 | May statistics                 |     21 |  33,973 |   1 |  1.29% | 

 28 | It's time                      |     19 |  26,965 |   1 |  1.17% | 

 29 | GMT Tuesday 12th June 2012     |     17 |  42,276 |   1 |  1.05% | 

 30 | GMT Friday 29th June 2012      |     17 |  29,623 |   1 |  1.05% | 

 31 | Ping: Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 + on ... |     17 |  26,273 |   1 |  1.05% | 

 32 | GMT Thursday 28th June 2012    |     16 |  29,034 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 33 | Another BT update              |     15 |  33,051 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 34 | GMT Friday 15th June 2012      |     15 |  31,416 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 35 | Ping Bernadette                |     15 |  24,846 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 36 | GMT Monday 4th June            |     13 |  25,453 |   1 |  0.80% | 

 37 | GMT Monday 18th June 2012      |     13 |  24,667 |   1 |  0.80% | 

 38 | L of L chick                   |     13 |  19,182 |   1 |  0.80% | 

 39 | Sheesh !!!!                    |     13 |  18,680 |   1 |  0.80% | 

 40 | GMT Friday 22nd June 2012      |     12 |  24,757 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 41 | LOA                            |     12 |  20,664 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 42 | any Country Music Fans ??      |     12 |  14,445 |   1 |  0.74% | 

 43 | Ping Froggie re SNR            |     11 |  24,249 |   1 |  0.68% | 

 44 | Re: ????? ???? ? ????? ??? ... |     11 |  21,733 |   1 |  0.68% | 

 45 | GMT Saturday 9th June 2012     |     11 |  19,085 |   1 |  0.68% | 

 46 | Ping Bri.                      |     10 |  22,056 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 47 | GMT Tuesday 26th June 2012     |     10 |  18,872 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 48 | Update on youngest.  05/06 ... |     10 |  18,861 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 49 | Time for a drinkie             |     10 |  14,193 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 50 | Royal visit?                   |     10 |  12,911 |   1 |  0.62% | 

 51 | Ping Flyiñg Ñuñ                |      9 |  19,929 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 52 | £*&%! weather                  |      9 |  17,179 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 53 | Pickles update!                |      9 |  17,027 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 54 | Is S&R required?               |      9 |  12,069 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 55 | GMT Thursday 14th June 2012.   |      8 |  23,104 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 56 | Ping Frogman - re BB conne ... |      8 |  16,034 |   1 |  0.49% | 



 57 | GMT Monday 25th June 2012      |      8 |  13,033 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 58 | I'm surprised                  |      8 |  11,849 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 59 | We've arrived                  |      8 |  11,252 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 60 | That was interesting!          |      7 |  11,120 |   1 |  0.43% | 

 61 | GMT Monday 18th June 2012      |      6 |  11,149 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 62 | Ping Mr Frogspawn              |      6 |   9,039 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 63 | Relay Pics 2012                |      6 |   7,659 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 64 | Technology eh                  |      6 |   7,591 |   1 |  0.37% | 

 65 | More updated info.             |      5 |   9,507 |   1 |  0.31% | 

 66 | A quick apology                |      5 |   8,819 |   1 |  0.31% | 

 67 | News Individual Net (NIN)      |      5 |   8,035 |   1 |  0.31% | 

 68 | BT engineer visit today.       |      4 |   8,465 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 69 | I do not belieeeve ittt!!!!!!  |      4 |   7,941 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 70 | A night cap anyone?            |      4 |   5,151 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 71 | F1 Canada                      |      3 |   4,934 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 72 | L of L                         |      3 |   4,403 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 73 | Now "that" worried me          |      3 |   4,325 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 74 | Test                           |      3 |   3,480 |   1 |  0.18% | 

 75 | What a strange kitty - - - ... |      2 |   5,015 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 76 | Ping: Bernadette               |      2 |   3,710 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 77 | Nightcap anyone?               |      2 |   2,885 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 78 | Message on behalf of JackieG   |      2 |   2,615 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 79 | Well done Btirish Gas.  :)     |      1 |   1,760 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 80 | Not so clever after all!  :(   |      1 |   1,566 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 81 | He's at it again I see - - - - |      1 |   1,043 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 82 | Lots of wing stretching        |      1 |   1,042 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 83 | Ping Jackie                    |      1 |   1,013 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 84 | Humor                          |      1 |   1,011 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 85 | One of my grand daughter h ... |      1 |     937 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 86 | LofL and Garten                |      1 |     912 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 87 | Connection problems :-(        |      1 |   1,500 |   0 |  0.06% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1623 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |    538 | 847,718 |  33 | 33.15% | 

  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    428 | 771,284 |  18 | 26.37% | 

  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    185 | 478,704 |   3 | 11.40% | 

  4 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |    183 | 465,855 |   5 | 11.28% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    163 | 266,442 |  19 | 10.04% | 

  6 | NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad)           |     36 |  43,309 |   1 |  2.22% | 

  7 | NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... |     27 |  31,371 |   3 |  1.66% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     19 |  45,908 |   0 |  1.17% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     12 |  20,513 |   2 |  0.74% | 

 10 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      7 |  13,626 |   0 |  0.43% | 

 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      7 |   9,677 |   0 |  0.43% | 

 12 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      2 |   4,428 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 13 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      2 |   5,292 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 14 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      2 |   4,638 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 15 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      2 |   3,787 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41        |      2 |   3,689 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 17 | MesNews/1.08.03.00-gb          |      2 |   2,596 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (3 ... |      1 |   1,338 |   1 |  0.06% | 

 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (c ... |      1 |   1,982 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,663 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 21 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (9 ... |      1 |   1,562 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 22 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |      1 |   1,114 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 23 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      |      1 |   1,077 |   0 |  0.06% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 



 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1623 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size      | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 40tude_Dialog               |    708 | 1,125,508 |  53 | 43.62% | 

  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    428 |   771,284 |  18 | 26.37% | 

  3 | Mozilla                     |    227 |   555,670 |   7 | 13.99% | 

  4 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    185 |   478,704 |   3 | 11.40% | 

  5 | NewsTap                     |     63 |    74,680 |   4 |  3.88% | 

  6 | Xnews                       |      7 |    13,626 |   0 |  0.43% | 

  7 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      2 |     4,428 |   1 |  0.12% | 

  8 | MesNews                     |      2 |     2,596 |   0 |  0.12% | 

  9 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |      1 |     1,077 |   0 |  0.06% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1623 for 30 days 

New threads : 86 

Total replies : 1537 

Total modified threads : 87 

Total size : 3027573 bytes (2,956.61 KB) 

Total lines : 33183 lines 

Total users : 24 

Average number of messages by user : 67.63 

Average size of messages by user : 126,148.88 bytes (123.19 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,382.63 

 

 


